## City of Plymouth

Agenda for City Meetings February 12, 2024 Council Chambers, 124 N. Michigan Street, Plymouth, Indiana (Garro Street Entrance)

## If you are in need of special accommodations to attend the meeting, please contact the ADA Coordinator at 574-936-2948.

Microsoft Teams meeting

Join on your computer, mobile app or room device

Click here to join the meeting

Meeting ID: 211 352 000 949

Passcode: yGzGNx

Download Teams | Join on the web

Learn More | Meeting options

## REVISED AGENDA Board of Public Works and Safety

- 1. Call to Order, Roll Call
- 2. Minutes for Approval
  - Regular Session of the Board of Public Works and Safety meeting of January 22, 2024
- 3. Reports
  - Board Members Mayor:
  - Department Heads
    - o Utility Superintendent:
    - o City Engineer:
    - o Building Commissioner:
    - o Fire Chief:
    - o Police Chief:
    - o Street Superintendent:
    - o Cemetery Superintendent:
    - Park Superintendent:
    - o Airport Manager:
- 4. City Attorney:
- 5. Secretary and Finance Officer:
  - Resolution No. 2024-1096, A Resolution of the Board of Public Works & Safety to Write-Off Delinquent and Uncollectable Water, Wastewater, Garbage and Stormwater Bills
  - Resolution No. 2024-1097, A Resolution of the Board of Public Works and Safety to Declare Certain EMS Bills Delinquent and Uncollectible
- 6. Requests:
  - Street Light Request Mike Delp (Tabled)
  - Request to Pay Performers Early Mayor's Summer of Music
- 7. Other Business:
- 8. Approval of Claims
- 9. Acceptance of Communications:
  - February 12, 2024 Docket
  - January 23, 2024 Technical Review Committee Minutes
  - Code Enforcement Activity Report January 2024
- 10. Adjournment